Public Works is responsible for cleaning the streets and emptying trash containers located on public 

property. 

F. Fees and Costs: 

a. Special Event Application Fee:  Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($50.00) 

b. Event Space/Facility Use Fee:  Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($500.00) 

c. Town Asset Fee: Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy and 40/100 Dollars ($4,970.40) 

d. In-kind Services:  The Town shall provide labor as described herein to support the event at no cost to the 

Producer.    

G. Insurance: 

a. The Producer shall be required to have insurance at limits set by the Town. 

b. The Town shall be named as additional insured and certificate holder.